Century Plyboards (India) Limited

Diamond Harbour Road, Kanchowki, Bishnupur, 24 Parganas (S), West Bengal Phone : (033) 3041 5400 Fax : (033) 2453 1902

E-mail: factory@centuryply.com Website: www.centuryply.com CIN: L20101WB1982PLC034435



To

28 July 2018

Deputy Director Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change Regional Office (EZ) A/3, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar- 751023

Sub: Environmental Compliance Status Report

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to the Environmental Clearance letter EC Letter No.: J-11011/362/2012-IA II (I) dated 18th April 2016, wherein it was mentioned to send the Environmental Compliance Status Report after every 6 months.

We are sending herewith the ECSR for the period 1st January 2018 to 30th June 2018.

Your cooperation and support in this regard will be highly appreciated.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For Century Plyboards (I) Ltd.

Manager- H.R. & Legal

CC: To

> **Regional Director Central Pollution Control Board** 5th Floor, Southend Conclave 1582, Rajdanga Main Road Kolkata, West Bengal-700107

Enclo: As stated above.













Century Plyboards (India) Limited

Diamond Harbour Road, Kanchowki, Bishnupur, 24 Parganas (S), West Bengal Phone: (033) 3041 5400 Fax: (033) 2453 1902

E-mail : factory@centuryply.com Website : www.centuryply.com CIN : L20101WB1982PLC034435

28 July 2018

To Regional Director Central Pollution Control Board 5th Floor, Southend Conclave 1582, Rajdanga Main Road Kolkata, West Bengal- 700107

Sub: Environmental Compliance Status Report

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to the Environmental Clearance letter EC Letter No.: J-11011/362/2012-IA II (I) dated 18th April 2016, wherein it was mentioned to send the Environmental Compliance Status Report after every 6 months.

We are sending herewith the ECSR for the period 1st January 2018 to 30th June 2018.

Your cooperation and support in this regard will be highly appreciated.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For Century Plyboards (I) Ltd.

P Banerjee

Manager- H.R. & Legal

CC: Deputy Director

Ministry of Environs

Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change

Regional Office (EZ) A/3, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar- 751023

Enclo: As stated above.













CENTURY PLYBOARDS (I) LTD.

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE STATUS REPORT

Project: Expansion of Laminate & Resin Manufacturing Unit at Diamond Harbour Road, Village-Kanchowki, Tehsil-Bishnupur, District- 24 Parganas (South), West Bengal

EC Letter No.: J-11011/362/2012-IA II (I) Dated 18th April 2016

M/s Century Plyboards (I) Ltd.
Diamond Harbour Road,
Kanchowki, Bishnupur,
24 Parganas (South)
West Bengal - 743503
Period: June 2018

M/s Century Plyboards (I) Ltd. Diamond Harbour Road, Village-Kanchowki, Tehsil-Bishnupur, District- 24 Parganas (South), West Bengal

Compliance Status of Expansion of Laminate & Resin Manufacturing Unit EC Letter No.: J-11011/362/2012-IA II (I) Dated 18th April 2016 Period of Compliance: 1st January 2018 to 30th June 2018

	ECIFIC CONDITIONS	79573 S V S S S
Sl.No.	EC Conditions	Compliance Status (as on 30 th June 2018)
i)	National Emissions Standards for Organic Chemicals Manufacturing Industry issued by Ministry vide G.S.R 608 (E) dated 21 st July 2010 and amended time to time shall be followed by the unit.	Complied as per standard
ii)	Bag filter along with stack of adequate height should be installed to coal/lignite fired steam boiler to control particulate emissions.	Stack height from ground level: 33.53 m Stack height from roof level: 24 m
iii)	In plant control measures for checking fugitive emissions from all the vulnerable sources shall be provided. Adequate dust suppression systems with water spray shall be provided for storage yard, junction houses. Raw materials loading and unloading area shall be covered and also provided with water spraying system. Fugitive emissions in the work zone environment, product, raw materials storage area etc. shall be regularly monitored and records maintained. Wet scrubber shall be provided to control process emissions. Regular monitoring of Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs) should be carried out. The emissions shall conform to the limits stipulated by the WBSPCB.	Complied & Maintained The requisite tests for Fugitive Emission & VOC is carried out by approved and NABL accredited laboratory. The results are enclosed.
iv)	The gaseous emissions from DG set shall be dispersed through adequate stack height as per CPCB standards. Acoustic enclosure shall be provided to the DG sets to mitigate the noise pollution.	Complied as per CPCB standards Sound mufflers installed
v)	The company shall upload the status of compliance of the stipulated environmental clearance conditions, including results of monitored data on its website and shall update the same periodically. It shall simultaneously be sent to the Regional office of MOEF, the respective Zonal office of CPCB and the State Pollution Control Board. The levels of PM10, PM2.5, SO2, NOx, CO and VOCs in ambient air shall be monitored and displayed at a convenient location near the main gate of the company and at important public places.	
vi)	Total fresh water requirement from ground water source shall not exceed 70m3/day and prior permission shall be obtained from the CGWA/SGWA.	Maintained as per the directives.
vii)	As proposed, no process industrial effluent will be generated as processed condensate shall be recycled in the process Industrial effluent generation (10	Controlled & Complied Sewage Treatment plant (STP) is installed to treat the

	m2/day) from applies tower bloom 1.	
	m3/day) from cooling tower blow down will be	sewage as per the standard.
	treated and recycled/reused within plant premises. Sewage will be treated in the sewage treatment plant	
	(STP). Water quality of treated effluent shall meet	
	the norms prescribed by CPCB/SPCB.	
viii)	No effluent from the plant shall be discharged	E-H
VIII)	outside the factory premises and 'Zero' effluent	Followed & Complied
	discharge concept shall be followed.	
ix)	Automatic /online monitoring system (24 x 7	
	monitoring devices) for flow measurement and	
	relevant pollutants in the treatment system to be	
	installed. The data to be made available to the	Automatic and online
	respective SPCB and in the Company's website. To	monitoring system for stack
	prevent bypassing of effluent during non-operation	emission is under process.
	of ETP, software controlled interlocking facility	
	should be provided on the basis of real time data	
	from the plant control system.	
x)	Process effluent/any waste water shall not be	Complied as there is no
	allowed to mix with storm water. Storm water drain	generation of process
	shall be passed through guard pond.	effluent.
xi)	The company shall obtain Authorization for	
	collection, storage and disposal of hazardous waste	
	under the Hazardous Waste (Management, Handling	10
	and Trans-Boundary Movement) Rules, 2008 and	Manifest copy F10 is
	amended as on date for management of Hazardous	enclosed. The hazardous
	wastes and prior permission from SPCB shall be	waste sent to West Bengal
	obtained for disposal of solid / hazardous waste in	Waste Management Limited
	the TSDF. Measures shall be taken for fire fighting facilities in case of emergency. Disposal of wastes	for disposal.
	will be as per HW Rules.	
xii)	The Company shall strictly comply with the rules	
Allj	and guidelines under Manufacture, Storage and	
	Import of Hazardous Chemicals (MSIHC) Rules,	Complied
	1989 as amended time to time. All Transportation of	Compiled
	Hazardous Chemicals shall be as per the Motor	
	Vehicle Act (MVA), 1989.	
xiii)	All the commitments made to the public during the	The commitments made to
	Public Hearing/Public Consultation meeting held on	the ESC has been
	20th November, 2014 shall be satisfactorily	implemented along with the
	implemented and a separate budget for	separate budget
	implementing the same shall be allocated and	F
ľ	information submitted to the Ministry's Regional	
	Office at Bhubaneswar.	
xiv)	At least 2.5 % of the total cost of the project should	Complied.
~	be earmarked towards the Enterprise social	Plantation on roadside-
	Commitment and item-wise details along with time	Rs.10,310/-
	bound action plan should be prepared and submitted	Blood Donation Camp
	to the Ministry's Regional Office at Bhopal.	(Village-Purba Bhasa) Rs.
	Implementation of such program should be ensured	10,000/-
	accordingly in a time bound manner.	Vocational Training on

		Carpentry (for the youth of local villages) -Rs. 4,08,000/- Construction of tube well (Village-Uttar kazirhat) -Rs. 1,50,000/- Construction of Guard wall/Canal around local village-Rs. 7,25,920/-
xv)	The unit shall make the arrangement for protection of possible fire hazards during manufacturing process in material handling. Fire fighting system shall be as per norms	The company maintains fire fighting preparedness procedures.
xvi)	Occupational health surveillance of the workers should be done on a regular basis and records maintained as per the Factories Act.	Complied
xvii)	Green belt over 16755.3 m ² area shall be developed within plant premises with at least 10 meter wide green belt on all sides along the periphery of the project area, in downward direction, and along road sides etc. Selection of plant species shall be as per the CPCB guidelines in consultation with the DFO.	Under implementation stage, green belt over 10118.2 m ² already developed. Remaining is beingshall be done soon—to meet the required norms.
xviii)	Provision shall be made for the housing for the construction labour within the site with all necessary infrastructure and facilities such as fuel for cooking, mobile toilets, mobile sewage treatment plant, safe drinking water, medical health care, crèche etc. The housing may be in the form of temporary structure to be removed after the completion of the project. All the construction wastes shall be managed so that there is no impact on the surrounding environment.	Complied as per the norms.
• GE	NERAL CONDITIONS	I.
i)	The project authorities shall strictly adhere to the stipulations made by the State Pollution Control Board.	Complied
ii)	No further expansion or modifications in the plant shall be carried out without prior approval of the Ministry of Environment and Forests. In case of deviations or alterations in the project proposal from those submitted to this Ministry for clearance, a fresh reference shall be made to the Ministry to assess the adequacy of conditions imposed and to add additional environmental protection measures required, if any	Necessary compliances will be made.
iii)	Ambient air quality data should be collected as per NAAQES standards notified by the Ministry on 16th November, 2009	Complied
iv)	The locations of ambient air quality monitoring	

	stations shall be decided in consultation with the State Pollution Control Board (SPCB) and it shall be ensured that at least one stations is installed in the upwind and downwind direction as well as where maximum ground level concentrations are anticipated.	Complied
v)	The overall noise levels in and around the plant area shall be kept well within the standards by providing noise control measures including acoustic hoods, silencers, enclosures etc. on all sources of noise generation. The ambient noise levels shall conform to the standards prescribed under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 Rules, 1989 viz. 75 dBA (day time) and 70 dBA (night time).	Complied
vi)	The Company shall harvest rainwater from the roof tops of the buildings and storm water drains to recharge the ground water and use the same water for the process activities of the project to conserve fresh water.	We maintain ponds inside the factory premises with storm water drainage system.
vii)	Training shall be imparted to all employees on safety and health aspects of chemicals handling. Pre-employment and routine periodical medical examinations for all employees shall be undertaken on regular basis. Training to all employees on handling of chemicals shall be imparted.	Training imparted to all level employees & Complied
viii)	Usage of Personnel Protection Equipments (PPEs) by all employees/ workers shall be ensured.	Complied
ix)	The company shall also comply with all the environmental protection measures and safeguards proposed in the documents submitted to the Ministry. All the recommendations made in the EIA/EMP in respect of environmental management, risk mitigation measures and public hearing relating to the project shall be implemented	Complied
x)	The company shall undertake all relevant measures for improving the socio-economic conditions of the surrounding area. CSR activities shall be undertaken by involving local villages and administration.	In consultation with the local village & administration, i.e B.D.O, Gram Panchayat, we are conducting Carpentry Training, Computer Training and Knitting course to make the local unemployed youth skilled & adept for self-employment.
xi)	The company shall undertake eco-developmental measures including community welfare measures in the project area for the overall improvement of the environment.	Undertaken eco-friendly beautification of BAPS Swaminarayan Temple situated in the vicinity. Undertaking plantation work in the nearby villages, installed tubewells. Provided

*

		an ambulance.
xii)	A separate Environmental Management Cell equipped with full-fledged laboratory facilities shall be set up to carry out the Environmental Management and Monitoring functions.	Environmental Management Cell exists but the Environmental Management & Monitoring functions have been outsourced to a 3 rd Party vendor, which has full-fledged laboratory facilities.
xiii)	The company shall earmark sufficient funds toward capital cost and recurring cost/annum to implement the conditions stipulated by the Ministry of Environment and Forests as well as the State Government along with the implementation schedule for all the conditions stipulated herein. The funds so earmarked for environment management/pollution control measures shall not be diverted for any other purpose.	Dust Extraction System - Rs. 9,10,000/ Bag Filter for 30kcal HWG-Rs. 39,60,000/- Bag Filter for 50kcal TFH-Rs. 50,36,000/-
xiv)	A copy of the clearance letter shall be sent by the project proponent to concerned Panchayat, Zila Parisad/Municipal Corporation, Urban local Body and the local NGO, if any, from whom suggestions/ representations, if any, were received while processing the proposal.	Sent
xv)	The project proponent shall also submit six monthly reports on the status of compliance of the stipulated Environmental Clearance conditions including results of monitored data (both in hard copies as well as by e-mail) to the respective Regional Office of MoEF, the respective Zonal Office of CPCB and the State Pollution Control Board. A copy of Environmental Clearance and six monthly compliance status reports shall be posted on the website of the company.	1 st January – 30 th June 2018
xvi)	The environmental statement for each financial year ending 31 st March in Form-V as is mandated shall be submitted to the concerned State Pollution Control Board as prescribed under the Environment (Protection) Rules, 1986, as amended subsequently, shall also be put on the website of the company along with the status of compliance of environmental clearance conditions and shall also be sent to the respective Regional Offices of MoEF by e-mail.	Sent
xvii)	The project proponent shall inform the public that the project has been accorded environmental clearance by the Ministry and copies of the clearance letter are available with the SPCB/Committee and may also be seen at Website of the Ministry at http://envfor.nic.in . This shall be advertised within seven days from the date of issue	Complied

	of the clearance letter, at least in two local newspapers that are widely circulated in the region of which one shall be in the vernacular language of the locality concerned and a copy of the same shall be forwarded to the concerned Regional Office of the Ministry.	
xviii)	The project authorities shall inform the Regional Office as well as the Ministry, the date of financial closure and final approval of the project by the concerned authorities and the date of start of the project.	



WEST BENGAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Central Laboratory, PARIBESH BHAWAN, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 106 AR 2016 Ph: 2335-5953 / 0663 & Fax: (0091) (033) 2335 6730

Analysis Reports of Gaseous Emission

Analysis Done at Central Laboratory:

* *****	Tyolo Bolle at Cellital Daboratory.					
1.	Name of Industry		M/S. CENTURY	PLYBOARD	(I) LTD	
2.	Address		D.H.Road, Kanc	hawki, Bishnup	ore.	
			Dist - 24 Pargan		,010,	
3.	Category & Type		Red			
4.	Sampling Date		20.02.2018			
5.	Duration of Sampling		9 minutes			
6.	Name of Laboratory	M/S. POLLUTION	ON ANALIZER	CONSUL	TANT	
7.	Height of Stack from ground (m)		33.53			
8.	Cross section of stack at sampling point (m	1 ²)	0.636			
9.	Stack connected to		Hot Water Gene	rator No2 (La	minate Sec	tion)
10.	Emission due to (Furnace / Boiler)		Combustion of C			
11.	Avg. operational hours of boiler/furnace (000 hrs/month				
12.	APC System (if any)	Bag Filter (Pulse	Jet Type)			
13.	Working load of source (MT/hr)		30.0 Lakh Kcal/hr			
14.	Fuel used	Coal				
15.	Rated Fuel consumption (Kg or 1/hr)	500 Kg/hr				
16.	Working Fuel consumption (Kg or 1 /hr)		00 Kg/hr			
17.	Nature of furnace/boiler		lot Water Gene	rator		
18.	Flue Gas Temp (°C)		01.0			
19.	Flue gas velocity (m/sec)	7.22	0. Volume of F	lue gas drawn i	n lit (m³)	1.014
21.	Corrected flue gas volume (Nm³)	0.9180	22. Percentage CO ₂ 10.8 %			
23.	To be compensated at (%, if required)		2.0 of %			
24.	Initial wt. of thimble (g)	1.2653	5. Final wt. of	thimble (g)	1.3323	
26.	Wt. of PM (mg)	67.00	7. Particulate n		72.98 at 1	$108\% \text{ CO}_2 =$
			(mg/Nm^3)			12.0% CO ₂
28.	Barometric Pressure Head in mm of Hg	755	9. Diameter of	the nozzle	9.525 mn	
30.	Others: -		1. Thimble Nur	nber	500 N	
32.	Sampled by		ri. Rahul Chakr	aborty		

Prabir Kumar Barai Senior Scientist, (Central Laboratory)

Ujjal Kumar Mukhopadhyay Chief Scientist, (Central Laboratory)

1. Chief Engineer - Planning / Chief Engineer - Operation & Execution/ Chief Engineer - Waste Management Cell

2. Sr. Environmental Engineer - Planning, Operation & Execution / Kankinara/ Camac St, WBPCB

3. Alipore Regional Office, WBPCB (2 copies) Zone: 02



Envirotech East Pvt. Limited

An ISO 9001:2008, 14001:2004 & OHSAS 18001:2007 Company

• Laboratory Recognised by West Bengal Pollution Control Board

Bengal Ambuja Commercial Complex,

UN-F 13, 1050/1, Survey Park, Kolkata - 700 075

No. 2018/PAJO/KLK/MON/7/69

06.07.2018

FUGITIVE EMISSION MONITORING REPORT

Name of Industry	M/s. Century Plyboards (India) Limited
Address	Diamond Harbour Road, Kanchowki, Bishnupur, 24 Pgs
	(S), W.B
Average Temperature (°C)	32
Weather Condition	Cloudy
Rainfall (mm)	Trace
Avg. Relative Humidity (%)	88
Barometric Pressure (mmHg)	756

FUGITIVE EMISSION MONITORING RESULT

S1.	Location Name	Date of	Pollutants C	Concentration
No.		Monitoring	Formaldehyde	VOC (as BTX)
			(ppb)	$(\mu g/m^3)$
1	Inside A/c Storage Room	22.06.2018	BDL	0.3
2	Inside Resin Plant	22.06.2018	35	0.8

Note: All above Meteorological conditions prevails at the time of monitoring

For ENVIROTECH EAST (P) LTD.

(Authorized Signatory)

J.L. No. - 103, Mouza - Purba Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. - Sutahata, PIN - 721635, Haldia, Dist. - Purba Medinipur, West Bengal

MANIFEST FOR HAZARDOUS AND OTHER WASTE

3 M 4 7 (Sender's authorization No. : Manifest Document No. : Transporter's name and address	1 47!	1100	-	1-		1	03	TD 50:	
4 7 (SHE WAS DESCRIBED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	1 478		_	13.	22/	20	03		
5 T	Transporter's name and address		55							
	(including Phone No. and e-mail):	West Bengal Waste Mai J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purb Dist. Purba Medinipur, W E-mail: wbwml_haldia@	a Srikri Vest Be	shnap ngal, i	ur, P.C). & P.	S. Sut 24-27	ahata, 8238	, Haldi / 39	a 721
6 7	Type of vehic e :	(Truck/Tanker/Special \	Vehicle)					13.7	
	Transporter's registration No.:	1-MD(E)/X/06							W.	
	Vehicle regis ration No. :	WB 29	A	219	23					
~	Receiver's name and mailing address (including Phone No. and e-mail):	West Bengal Waste Mai J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purb Dist. Purba Medinipur, W E-mail: wbwml_haldia@	nagem a Srikri Vest Be	ent Lii shnap ngal, F	mited ur, P.C). & P.S				a 721
9 F	Receiver's at thorization No.:	75/25 (HW)	-15	06	120	003	1	2+	- I	V)
10 V	Waste description :	GLUE	SLI	JDÓ	ne					
	Total quantity No. of Conta ners :	0.672	n	3 or M						
12 F	Physical forn :	(Soild/Semi-Solid/Slu	idge/O	ilv/Ta	rrv/S	lurry	/Liqu	id)		
13 8	Special handling instructions and additional information	USED P								
14	Sender's Certificate	I hereby declare that the co- described above by proper s are labeled and are in all r according to applicable Natio	shipping respects	catego in pro	rized, per co	packed andition	, mark	ed and	name	and
	Name and sti mp	Signature	0	ay	N	Month		Ye	ear	
	RANJEET KUMAR	apper would	2	6	0	3	2	0	1	8
7	Transporter : cknowledgement of rece	eipt of Wastes :			- 2					
15 N	Name and stamp	Signature	D	ау	٨	/onth		Ye	ar	
\ \ \ \ \	Str Afror Rahaman	Johnson	2	6	0	3	2	0	1	8
F	Receiver's certification for receipt of h	nazardous and other wa	ste:	i di le				27 7		
16 N	Name and stamp	Signature	D	ay	٨	/onth		Ye	ar	

Month

Day

Year

Name and stamp:

Signature:

FORM 10

WEST BENGAL WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

J.L. No. - 103, Mouza - Purba Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. - Sutahata, PIN - 721635, Haldia, Dist. - Purba Medinipur, West Bengal

MANIFEST FOR HAZARDOUS AND OTHER WASTE

ender's authorization No.: anifest Document No.: ransporter's name and address ncluding Phone No. and e-mail): repe of vehic e: ransporter's registration No.: ehicle regis ration No.: ecceiver's name and mailing address ncluding Phone No. and e-mail): ecceiver's at thorization No.: receiver's at thorization No.:	Dist. Purba Medinipur, We E-mail: wbwml_haldia@r (Truck/Tanker/Special Ve 1-MD(E)/X/06 West Bengal Waste Mans J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Dist. Purba Medinipur, We E-mail: wbwml_haldia@r 15 /2 6 (DD) 0.220	Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 721 est Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 ramky.com ehicle) 2 9A 2183 agement Limited Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 721 est Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 ramky.com HW)-1506/2003(Pt- SAW TRIMMING						
ransporter's name and address notuding Phone No. and e-mail): //pe of vehic e: ransporter's registration No.: ehicle regis ration No.: eceiver's name and mailing address notuding Phone No. and e-mail): // eceiver's at thorization No.: // aste description: otal quantity o. of Containers:	West Bengal Waste Mana J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Dist. Purba Medinipur, We E-mail: wbwml_haldia@r (Truck/Tanker/Special Ve 1-MD(E)/X/06 West Bengal Waste Mana J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Dist. Purba Medinipur, We E-mail: wbwml_haldia@r 15 /25 (DD 0.220	agement Limited Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 721 est Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 ramky.com ehicle) 2 9A 2183 agement Limited Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 721 est Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 ramky.com HW) - 1506 / 2003 (Pt- SAW TRIMMING						
ransporter's name and address ncluding Phone No. and e-mail): //pe of vehic e: ransporter's registration No.: ehicle regis ration No.: ecceiver's name and mailing address ncluding Phone No. and e-mail): // ecceiver's at thorization No.: // aste description: otal quantity o. of Containers:	West Bengal Waste Mana J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Dist. Purba Medinipur, We E-mail: wbwml_haldia@r (Truck/Tanker/Special Ve 1-MD(E)/X/06 West Bengal Waste Mana J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Dist. Purba Medinipur, We E-mail: wbwml_haldia@r 15 /25 (DD 0.220	Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 721 est Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 ramky.com ehicle) 2 9A 2183 agement Limited Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 721 est Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 ramky.com HW)-1506/2003(Pt- SAW TRIMMING						
ransporter's registration No.: ehicle regis ration No.: eceiver's name and mailing address including Phone No. and e-mail): eceiver's authorization No.: l'aste description: otal quantity o. of Containers:	1-MD(E)/X/06 West Bengal Waste Mans J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Dist. Purba Medinipur, We E-mail: wbwml_haldia@r	2 9A 2183 agement Limited Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 721 est Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 ramky.com HW)-1506/2003 (Pt- SAW TRIMMING						
ransporter's registration No.: ehicle regis ration No.: eceiver's name and mailing address including Phone No. and e-mail): eceiver's authorization No.: l'aste description: otal quantity o. of Containers:	1-MD(E)/X/06 West Bengal Waste Mans J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Dist. Purba Medinipur, We E-mail: wbwml_haldia@r	2 9A 2183 agement Limited Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 721 est Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 ramky.com HW)-1506/2003 (Pt- SAW TRIMMING						
eceiver's at thorization No.: eceiver's at thorization No.: // aste description: otal quantity o. of Containers:	West Bengal Waste Mans J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Dist. Purba Medinipur, We E-mail: wbwml_haldia@n 7-5 /25 (DD	agement Limited Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 721 est Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 ramky.com HW)-1506/2003 (Pt- SAW TRIMMING						
eceiver's name and mailing address not uding Phone No. and e-mail): eceiver's authorization No.: //aste description: otal quantity o. of Containers:	West Bengal Waste Mans J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Dist. Purba Medinipur, We E-mail: wbwml_haldia@n +5 /25 (DD	agement Limited Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 721 est Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 ramky.com HW)-1506/2003 (Pt- SAW TRIMMING						
otal quantity o. of Conta ners :	0.220	SAW TRIMMING						
otal quantity o. of Conta ners :	0.220	SAW TRIMMING						
o. of Conta ners :	The second second							
		0.220 m3 or MT						
hysical forn :	(Solid/Semi-Solid/Sludge/Oily/Tarry/Slurry/Liquid)							
pecial handling instructions and dditional information	USED PPE							
ender's Certificate	described above by proper sh	ntents of the consignment are fully and accurately hipping categorized, packed, marked and name and espects in proper conditions for transport by road hal Government Regulations.						
ame and sti mp	Signature	Day Month Year						
RANJEET KUMAR	ayer higher	26032018						
ransporter a cknowledgement of rece	eipt of Wastes:							
ame and stamp	Signature	Day Month Year						
of Afran Rahaman	ta haman	26032018						
eceiver's certification for receipt of h	nazardous and other was	ste:						
ame and stamp	Signature	Day Month Year						
a a e a	ansporter a cknowledgement of receiver and stamp Control Calama Control Cala	described above by proper stare labeled and are in all reaccording to applicable Nation ansporter a cknowledgement of receipt of Wastes: Imperational and stamp Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature Signature Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature Acciver's certification for receipt of hazardous and other waster and stamp Signature						

Month

Day

Year

Name and stamp:

Signature:

J.L. No. - 103, Mouza - Purba Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. - Sutahata, PIN - 721635, Haldia, Dist. - Purba Medinipur, West Bengal

		CENTURY	P	LYC	SOA	RDS	: (I)	LT	D.
1	Sender's name and mailing address (including Phone No. and e-mail):	K ANCHO SOUTH	WK.	٠.	137	SHI	JUE	UR		
	(mensumy i none ito: and e-mail).	300.14	2-	30	ARP	-NA	7	0.3	503	
2	Sender's authorization No. :	12-8	106	TV	112	- 1	2	2	1.	
3	Manifest Document No. :	1 47	Delication of the last	, (w)		3 2	-	/20	03
4	Transporter's name and address (including Phone No. and e-mail):	West Bengal Waste Ma J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purl Dist. Purba Medinipur, V E-mail: wbwml_haldia	nagei oa Srik Vest E	rishna lengal.	pur, P	O. & P	.S. St 224-2	itahata 78238	, Halo / 39	lia 721
5	Type of vehic e :	(Truck/Tanker/Special	Vehic	e)						
6	Transporter's registration No.:	1-MD(E)/X/06	VCITIC	c)			uc l			
7	Vehicle regis ration No. :		AE	211	22	AU - III			* 10	
8	Receiver's name and mailing address (including Phone No. and e-mail):	West Bengal Waste Ma J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purt Dist. Purba Medinipur, V E-mail: wbwml_haldia@	nager oa Srik Vest B	nent L rishna engal.	imite	O. & P	S. Su 224-2	tahata 78238	, Halo / 39	lia 721
9	Receiver's at thorization No.:	75 /25 (HI	w)-	-150	06/	20	0.3	10	+ -	- 377
10	Waste descr ption :	ACC SLUDGE						12		
11	Total quantity No. of Conta ners :									
12	Physical forn :	(Soild/Semi-Solid/Sludge/Oily/Tarry/Slurry/Liquid) USED PPE								
13	Special handling instructions and additional information									
14	Sender's Certificate	I hereby declare that the condescribed above by proper are labeled and are in all according to applicable Nation	shippin espect	g category	orized, oper c	packed	i, mari	ced and	1 name	and
	Name and stamp	Signature	TOU TO	Day	Date of the last	Month		Ye	ar	
	PANJET KUMAR	aufir union	2	6	0	3	2	0		8
	Transporter a cknowledgement of rece	int at the second								"
		Signature (a) ()		Day	12	Month		Ye	ar	
15	5k Atran Rahaman	Harhaman	2	6	0	3	2	0	1	2
	Receiver's certification for receipt of h	azardous and other wa	ste ·							0
16		Signature		Day	ı	Month		Ye	ar	
						E	21.02			
	. White Colour forwarded to WBPCB by HzW Sende			See and		10.5				

Month

Day

rear

Name and stamp:

Signature :

J.L. No. - 103, Mouza - Purba Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. - Sutahata, PIN - 721635, Haldia, Dist. - Purba Medinipur, West Bengal

		HAZARDOUS AND	OK) T	BISHNU	PUR	12 60	2	
1	Sender's name and mailing address (including Phone No. and e-mail):	n3	2 -0 01	NEUC	0			
in.	(modding r none no, and o many.	128/2	S/HW) - 15	22/	120	03	
2	Sender's authorization No.:							
3	Manifest Document No. :	1 475	9					
4	Transporter's name and address (including Phone No. and e-mail):	West Bengal Waste Management Limited J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 721639 Dist. Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 E-mail: wbwml_haldia@ramky.com						
5	Type of vehic e :	(Truck/Tanker/Special Vehicle)						
6	Transporter's registration No.:	1-MD(E)/X/06						
7	Vehicle regis ration No. :	WB 29A 2183						
8	Receiver's name and mailing address	West Bengal Waste Management Limited				nata H	aldia I	7216
	(including Phone No. and e-mail):	Dist. Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 E-mail: wbwml_haldia@ramky.com						
9	Receiver's at thorization No. :	35/00 lu	10	cal la	100	1/		777
10	Waste description :	75/25 (HW) - 1506/2003 (Pt. TV)						
	Total quantity							
11	No. of Conta ners :	2.12 Nos.						
12	Physical forn:	(Soild/Semi-Solid/Slu	dge/Oily/T	arry/Slurry	/Liquid	d)		133
13	Special handling instructions and additional information	USED PPE						
14	Sender's Certificate	I hereby declare that the co- described above by proper s are labeled and are in all n according to applicable Natio	hipping categ espects in pr	orized, packed oper condition	l, marked ns for tra	d and n	ame a	nd
17	Name and sti mp	Signature	Day	Month		Year	r	
	GOUTAM BALICHE		26	03	2	0		8
	Transporter a cknowledgement of rece	int of Wastos:	New York					
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	1/37	great to the					
	Name and stamp	Signature	Day	Month	١	Year	Г	
15	0	Adalas						0
	Receiver's certification for receipt of the	nazardous and other wa	12 6	0 3	2	0	'	8
16	Name and stamp	Signature	Day Month Y		Von	Year		
						lea.	T	
-	A Control of the Control						1_	
	 White Colour forwarded to WBPCB by HzW Send Pink Colour retained by HzW Receiver Green Colour forwarded to WBPCP ofter disposa 	4. (Orange Colour	retained by Hz retained by tra turned to sende	ansporter	nd of a	by HzV	V Red
-	Name and stamp : Signature	e: Month	Day			ear		4

J.L. No. - 103, Mouza - Purba Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. - Sutahata, PIN - 721635, Haldia, Dist. - Purba Medinipur, West Bengal

MANIFEST FOR HAZARDOUS AND OTHER WASTE

	Sender's name and mailing address (including Phone No. and e-mail):	CENTURY PLY BOARDS (T) LTD KANCHOWKI, BISHNUPUR				
		SOUTH 24 PARAGNAS - 743 50				
	Sender's authorization No.:					
3	Manifest Document No.:	128/25 (HW)-1522/2003				
4	Transporter's name and address (including Phone No. and e-mail):	West Bengal Waste Management Limited J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia 72 Dist. Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Ph. No03224-278238 / 39 E-mail: wbwml_haldia@ramky.com				
5	Type of vehic e:					
6	Transporter's registration No.:	(Truck/Tanker/Special Vehicle)				
7	Vehicle regis ration No. :	1-MD(E)/X/06				
		WB 29A 2183				
8	Receiver's name and mailing address (including Phone No. and e-mail): West Bengal Waste Management Limited J.L. No. 103, Mouza Purba Srikrishnapur, P.O. & P.S. Sutahata, Haldia E-mail: wbwml. haldia@ramkus.					
9	Receiver's at thorization No.:	- Company of the contract of t				
10	Waste description :	75/25 (HW)-1506/2003 (Pt-1)				
11	Total quantity No. of Conta ners :	D. DU 6 M3 OF MT				
12	Physical forn:	Nos.				
		(Soild/Semi-Solid/Sludge/Oily/Tarry/Slurry/Liquid)				
13	Special handling instructions and additional information	USED PPE				
14.	Sender's Certificate I bereby declare that the contents of the consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping categorized, packed, marked and name and are labeled and are in all respects in proper conditions for transport by road Name and st. mp					
	Nume and sti mp	anature A 6				
	GOUTAM BAGCHI	Day Month Year				
	V	26032016				
	Transporter a cknowledgement of receip	26032018				
	Name and stamp	of Wastes:				
15	Si	gnature Day Month Year				
F	Receiver's certification for receipt of haz	Parahama, 2 6 0 3 2 0 1 8				
16 N						
	Signature Day Month					
1.11	de la constant de la					
3. Pi 5. G	White Colour forwarded to WBPCB by HzW Sender ink Colour retained by HzW Receiver reen Colour forwarded to WBPCP ofter disposal by	2. Yellow Colour retained by HzW sender 4. Orange Colour retained by transporter 6. Blue Colour setument by transporter				
	Name and stamp : Signature :	returned to sender after disposal by HzW Page				

Month

FORM 10

[See rule 19 (1)]

MANIFEST FOR HAZARDOUS AND OTHER WASTE

940	Sender's name and mailing address (including Phone No. and e-mail)	
2.	Sender's authorisation No.	Bishnepusi 24. pgs (s)
3.		128/25 (HN) - 1522/2003
4.	Transporter's name and address : (including Phone No. and e-mail)	Hospec oils Limited A/122 Phase IIIs Black A
5.	Type of vehicle	Kalyani
6.	Transporter's registration No.	(Truck / Tapker / Special Vehicle)
7.	VALUE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	203/28 (HW)-2545/2009
8.	Receiver's name and mailing address (including Phone No. and e-mail)	1000
i i	ives to the Sender. Asias - 1 intro or - 1	Kalipani. Nasile
9.	Receiver's authorisation No.	203/23 (HW)- 2545/ 2009
10.	Waste description (Wsed oil):	203/25 (4W)-2545/2009
11.	Total quantity No. of Containers	m³ or MT O3 Nos. Barrel.
12.	Physical form :	(Solid / Serti- Solid / Sludge / Oily / Tarty / Slurfy / Liquid)
13.	Special handling instructions and additional information	Handle with care
14.	Sender's Certificate	I hereby declare that the contents of the consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are categorised, packed, marked, and labelled, and are in all respects in proper conditions for transport by road according to applicable national government regulations.
c	Name and stamp: Signature: Mor	1Gal
15.	Transporter acknowledgement of receipt of Wastes	
	Name and stamp Signature: Mon	[S] SI III III III III III III III III II
16.	Receiver's certification for receipt of hazagrdous and other wa	
	Name and stamp : Signature : Mon	

U Action